IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 11.0007X Issue No: 4 Certificate history:
Issue No. 4 (2017-09-20)
Issue No. 3 (2015-06-22)

Degree of protection: at least IP 64 at the front,
 IP 54 at the back
 Type designation: POLARIS Control  Typ 17-71V0-****/****
 POLARIS Panel PC Typ 17-71V1-****/********
 POLARIS Remote  Typ 17-71V2-****/********
POLARIS Web-Client  Typ 17-71V3-****/****
POLARIS SMART HMI  Typ 17-71V6-****/**** 1)
 Accessories Typ 17-71VZ-****/****
  Electrical data
  Supply voltage (POLARIS Control / Panel PC / Remote / Web Client)
   12V, 24 V DC ± 10 %
   1.6 A … 4 A
  or  90…253 VAC
   0.2…1.1 A
 Maximum voltage Um  253 V
Ethernet (10/100 Base T) maximum 5 V AC/DC
COM-Interface maximum 30 V AC/DC
Intrinsically safe data- and supply circuits in type of protection  Ex ib IIC
(terminals X1-X3)         Auxiliary module for handheld scanner
UO 5.5 V
IO 440 mA
PO 1.25 W
Ri 25 Ω
CO 55.8 µF
LO 0.15 mH
  (terminals X4-X9 or X19-X24)        PS2-Ex i (connection for external input units)
UO 6.0 V
IO 2.25 A
Istationary 215 mA
PO 989 mW
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity - Annex
Certificate No: IECEx IBE 11.0007X Issue No: 4
Date of Issue: 2017-09-20 Page 2 of 2
 FB
10
70
09
_1
_1
70
52
6
|
Vo
rla
ge
: 0
0V
D
00
2v
17
0_
17
01
17
 |
 ö
ffe
nt
lic
h
CO 40 µF
LO 5 µH
 Supply Voltage POLARIS SMART HMI  20…30 V DC
  (terminals X1-X3) up to 1 A
 Maximum voltage Um  253 V
USB  maximum 5.5 V  AC/DC
(terminals X8-15)
Ethernet (10/100 Base T) maximum 5 V  AC/DC